505505375 06/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5552179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS THOMAS MATHIEU DUPONT	10/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYBORG INC.
Street Address:	16528 BOLSENA DRIVE
City:	MONTVERDE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34756

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15817945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034568000

Email: JSCOTT@COOLEY.COM,

zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1:1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUEAddress Line 2:SUITE 700 ATTN: PATENT GROUP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CYBG-003/03US 330552-2015		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LESLY A. MCANELLY		
SIGNATURE:	/Lesly A. McAnelly/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CYBG-003-02US_Assignment#page1.tif source=CYBG-003-02US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505505375 REEL: 049347 FRAME: 0482

Docket 12604-016

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nicolas Thomas Mathieu Dupont, a citizen of France, for the sum of Fifty

Dollars (\$50.00) and for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I

hereby sell and assign to Cyborg Inc., a Florida corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee)

having an address at 16528 Bolsena Drive, Montverde FL 34756, its successors and assigns my

entire respective right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and

originated by me and described in the utility application for United States Patent currently

entitled:

VARIABLE FREQUENCY DATA TRANSMISSION

[] executed concurrently herewith,

[X] filed on September 4, 2015, having a U.S. Patent Application Number 14/846,424,

which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application Number 14/085,717 (now U.S. Patent,

8,941,513), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries,

including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of

priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any

official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements

resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and

without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said

Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and

improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do

everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and

enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 049347 FRAME: 0483

INVENTOR		
Signature: (Micolas Thomas	Mathieu Dupont	Date: 10/5/2015
Witnessed by: Signature	*tout	Date: 10 05 2015
Aufour Printed Name	Jean - New of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signatur		Date: 10/5/90/5
Printed Name	ONT NORA of Witness	
	CTION BELOW IS FO	
	Datas	
Nicolas Dupont		
STATE OF COUNTY OF	\$\$. 	
This day of named Nicolas Thomas Mathi who executed the foregoing	eu Dupont, who is [assignment, or []	before me personally came the above-] to me personally known as the individual who presented a government issued ID dged to me that he/she executed the same th.
Seal		(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 049347 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 06/03/2019